# গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার স্থানীয় সরকার প্রকৌশল অধিদপ্তর উপজেলা প্রকৌশলীর কার্যালয় পটিয়া, চট্টগ্রাম।

www.lged.gov.bd

স্মারক নং-এলজিইডি/উঃপ্রঃ/পটি/চট্ট/দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি/২০১৫-১৬/ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-০৯/২০১৫-২০১৬ইং /২০১৬খ্রিঃ।

এতদ্বারা পটিয়া উপজেলাধীন ২০১৫-২০১৬ইং অর্থ বৎসরে বার্ষিক উন্নয়ন কর্মসূচী (এডিপি) এর আওতায় নিমুলিখিত কাজ বাস্তবায়নের জন্য "The Public Procurement Rules-2008 এবং পিপিআর এর সকল সংশোধনী এর বিধান অনুযায়ী স্থানীয় সরকার প্রকৌশল অধিদপ্তরের আওতায় ২০১৫-২০১৬ইং অর্থ বৎসরের এলজিইডি'র হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত/তালিকাভূক্ত ঠিকাদারী/ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। (উল্লেখ্য যে, বরাদ্দ প্রাপ্তি সাপেক্ষে বিল পরিশোধ করা হবে)।

প্ৰাক্কলিত মূল্য প্যাকেজ নং দরপত্রের দরপত্র কাজের কাজের নাম সিডিউলের বায়নার টাকা সময়কাল মূল্য (১) ইন্দ্রপুল হতে আব্দুল করিম সাহিত্য বিশারদ ভায়া উজঃ/উন্নঃ/(এডিপি) 86िमन 9,60,000.00 \$5,000.00 600.00 কুতুবউদ্দিন আজিজ সড়ক উন্নয়ন। (২) হযরত খাদিজা (রা:) 2076-76/02 বালিকা মাদ্রাসায় কম্পিউটার সরবরাহ। ইন্দ্রপুল হতে আব্দুল করিম সাহিত্য বিশারদ সড়কের ১৬২৫মি: 86िमन উজঃ/উন্নঃ/(এডিপি) \$2,60,000.00 ₹5,000.00 960.00 চেইনেজে ৪মি:৪মি: আরসিসি বঙকালভার্ট নির্মান 2016-26/02 উজঃ/উন্নঃ/(এডিপি) পুর্ব মালিয়ারা প্রধান সড়ক এইচবিবি দ্বারা উন্নয়ন। (২) ৮,০০,০০০.০০ 86िमन 600,00 20,000,00 ৯নং ওয়ার্ড পূর্ব মালিয়ারা সড়ক উন্নয়ন (৩) পুর্ব মালিয়ারা 2016-16/00 তৈয়বিয়া নুরীয়া মাদ্রাসা সংস্কার উজঃ/উন্নঃ/(এডিপি) ১) ৯নং ওয়ার্ড দেবব্রত দাশের বাড়ীঘাটা সম্মুখে টিউবওয়েল ১,০০,০০০.০০ 8&मिन 2,600,00 \$00,00 2016-16/08 স্থাপন।

বার্ষিক উন্নয়ন কর্মসূচী (এডিপি)

সীমিত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (LTM)

০৯/০৫/২০১৬ইং, সময়ঃ সকাল ১০.০০ ঘটিকা।

১৭/০৫/২০১৬ইং, সময়ঃ বিকাল ৫.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

- ১। দরপত্রের অর্থের উৎস
- ২। দরপত্র পদ্ধতি
- ৩। প্রি-টেন্ডার মিটিং এর তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান
- ৪। দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও বিক্রয়ের স্থান ঃ
- ১। নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, এলজিইডি, জেলাঃ চট্টগ্রাম।
- ২। উপজেলা প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, এলজিইডি, উপজেলাঃ আনোয়ারা, জেলাঃ চট্টগ্রাম।
- ৩। নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর।
- ৫। দরপত্র সিডিউল দাখিলের তারিখ, সময় ও গ্রহণের স্থান ঃ
- ১৮/০৫/২০১৬ইং, সময়ঃ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
- ১। নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, এলজিইডি, জেলাঃ চট্টগ্রাম।
- ২। উপজেলা প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, এলজিইডি, উপজেলাঃ আনোয়ারা, জেলাঃ চট্টগ্রাম।
- ৩। নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর।
- ৬। দরপত্র সিডিউল দাখিলের তারিখ, সময় ও গ্রহণের স্থান ঃ ১৮/০৫/২০১৬ইং, সময়ঃ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

দরপত্র দাতাগণের দাখিলকৃত দরপত্র পরবর্তী ১২০ দিন পর্যন্ত বলবৎ থাকিবে। সীমিত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি অনুসরনে দরপত্র আহবান করায় দরদাতাগন প্রাক্কলিত মূল্যের ৫% উর্দ্ধের বেশী কিংবা ৫% নিজের কমে দরপত্র দাখিল করলে তা সরাসরি বাতিল বলে গন্য হবে। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন প্রকার কারন দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহন/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। আগ্রহী দরপত্র দাতাগন উল্লেখিত স্থানসমূহ হইতে দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত যাবতীয় তথ্যাদি জানিতে ও নির্ধারিত নগদ মূল্যে (অফেরতযোগ্য) দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয় করিতে পারিবেন। দরপত্র দলিল প্রণয়ন, দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয় ও গ্রহন, দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন, ঠিকাদার নির্বাচন ইত্যাদি সকল ক্ষেত্রে সরকার কর্তৃক "The public procurement Rules-২০০৮" এর ধারা সমূহ প্রযোজ্য হইবে।

> (মোঃ মোবারক হোসেন) উপজেলা প্রকৌশলী (অতিঃ দাঃ) স্থানীয় সরকার প্রকৌশল অধিদপ্তর পটিয়া, চট্টগ্রাম। ফোনঃ ০৩০৩৫-৫৬৫২৯

ইমেলঃ ue.patiya@lged.gov.bd GD-981

### BANGLADESH HOUSE BUILDING FINANCE CORPORATION

Establishment & Common Services Department Head Office, 22, Purana Paltan, Dhaka - 1000

## Invitation for Tender

	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Finance	HARE-SE HERRY MUNICIPAL AND		->	
2	Agency	Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation (BHBFC)				
3	Procuring Entity Name	Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation (BHBFC)				
4	Procuring Entity Code	Not used at present				
5	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka				
6	Invitation for	Development, Supply, Customization, Data Migration with Conversion of Existing System, Implementation, Commissioning and Training of Web Based Integrated Customized Software.  & Supply, Installation, Commissioning of Servers, PC and other Related Items with Training.				
7	Invitation Ref No	HB/HO/Computer/Software Kroy				
8	Date	19.04.2016				
KE	Y INFORMATION					
9	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM) Two separate envelopes (one for Technical proposal, one for financial proposal)				
FL	JNDING INFORMATION					
10	Budget and Source of Funds	Own fund				
P/	ARTICULAR INFORMATION					
11	Tender Package Name	<ul> <li>(i) Development, Supply, Customization, Data Migration with Conversion of Existing Implementation, Commissioning and Training of Web Based Integrated Customized Software.</li> <li>(ii) Supply, Installation, Commissioning of Servers, PC and other Related Items with Training.</li> </ul>			are.	
2	Tender Last Selling Date	up to 29/05/2016 during office hour.		7 Se 560		
3	Tender Receiving Date and Time	30/05/2016 Upto 1.00 p.m.				
4	Tender Opening Date and Time	30/05/2016 at 3.30 p.m.				
5		18/05/2016 at 3.30 p.m.				
6						
Contraction of the last	- Selling Tender Document	Establishment & Common Services Department, BHBFC Bhaban, 1st Floor, 22, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000.				
10.000000000000000000000000000000000000	- Receiving Tender Document	<ul> <li>(i) Establishment &amp; Common Services Department, BHBFC Bhaban, 1st Floor, 22, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000.</li> <li>(ii) Divisional commissioner Office, Dhaka Division, 1st 12-Storied Govt Office Building, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.</li> </ul>				
	- Opening Tender Document	Establishment & Common Services Department, BHBFC Bhaban, 1st Floor, 22, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000.				
	- Pre-Tender Meeting	Training Room, 2nd floor, Bh	HBFC Bhaban, 22, Purana Paltan,	Dhaka-1000.		
IN	FORMATION FOR TENDERER					
7	Eligibility of Tenderers	a) The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 5 years of overall experience for both Lot-1 and Lot-2. b) For Lot-1: The Tenderer shall have minimum specific experience as Supplier of similar software in a single work order in any Bank/Financial Institute/Govt./Semi-Gov./Autonomous Body with completion certificate of a value of at least BDT 90,00,000 (Ninety lac) within the last five(5) years: c) For Lot-2: The Tenderer shall have minimum specific experience as Supplier of similar IT products in a single work order in any Bank/Financial Institute/Govt./Semi-Gov./Autonomous Body with completion certificate of a value of at least BDT. 80,00,000 (Eighty lac). within the last five(5) years. d) Other required eligibility and conditions of the Tender are shown in Tender Data Sheet of the Tender document.				
STEP STATES		certificate of a value of at least B d) Other required eligibility and	nk/Financial Institute/Govt./Semi- 3DT. 80,00,000 (Eighty lac). within	Gov./Autonomous Body the last five(5) years.	with completion	
18	Special Instruction	certificate of a value of at least B d) Other required eligibility and document.  a) If the Tenderer submits any fa b) If the office remain closed on received and opened on next off	nk/Financial Institute/Govt./Semi- 3DT. 80,00,000 (Eighty lac). within	Gov./Autonomous Body the last five(5) years. own in Tender Data Sh the tender security may te due to Govt. decision	eet of the Tender be forfeited. the tender will be	
	Special Instruction  Brief Description of Goods or Works	certificate of a value of at least B d) Other required eligibility and document.  a) If the Tenderer submits any fa b) If the office remain closed on received and opened on next off c) Contractor may participate in	nk/Financial Institute/Govt./Semi- BDT. 80,00,000 (Eighty Iac). within conditions of the Tender are sho alse/incorrect of forged certificate, tender receiving and opening data fice working day on the same time	Gov./Autonomous Body the last five(5) years. own in Tender Data Sh the tender security may te due to Govt. decision	eet of the Tender be forfeited. the tender will be	
9	Brief Description of Goods or Works	certificate of a value of at least B d) Other required eligibility and document.  a) If the Tenderer submits any fa b) If the office remain closed on received and opened on next off c) Contractor may participate in in the Tender.  As per tender schedule	nk/Financial Institute/Govt./Semi- BDT. 80,00,000 (Eighty Iac). within conditions of the Tender are sho alse/incorrect of forged certificate, tender receiving and opening data fice working day on the same time	Gov./Autonomous Body the last five(5) years. own in Tender Data Sh the tender security may te due to Govt. decision	eet of the Tende be forfeited. the tender will be	
9		certificate of a value of at least B d) Other required eligibility and document.  a) If the Tenderer submits any fa b) If the office remain closed on received and opened on next off c) Contractor may participate in in the Tender.  As per tender schedule  N/A  (a) Tk. 5,000/- (Five Thousand Company of the Tender)	nk/Financial Institute/Govt./Semi- BDT. 80,00,000 (Eighty Iac). within conditions of the Tender are sho alse/incorrect of forged certificate, tender receiving and opening data fice working day on the same time	Gov./Autonomous Body the last five(5) years. own in Tender Data Sh the tender security may te due to Govt. decision fulfilling the terms & co	eet of the Tende be forfeited. the tender will be	
19 20 21	Brief Description of Goods or Works Brief Description of Related Services Price of Tender Document (Tk)	certificate of a value of at least B d) Other required eligibility and document.  a) If the Tenderer submits any fa b) If the office remain closed on received and opened on next off c) Contractor may participate in in the Tender.  As per tender schedule  N/A  (a) Tk. 5,000/- (Five Thousand C (b) Tk. 2,500/- (Two Thousand F	nk/Financial Institute/Govt./Semi- 3DT. 80,00,000 (Eighty lac), within conditions of the Tender are sho alse/incorrect of forged certificate, tender receiving and opening data fice working day on the same time single or both of the lots provided	Gov./Autonomous Body the last five(5) years. own in Tender Data Sh the tender security may te due to Govt. decision fulfilling the terms & co	eet of the Tende be forfeited. the tender will be	
19 20 21 .ot	Brief Description of Goods or Works Brief Description of Related Services Price of Tender Document (Tk)	certificate of a value of at least B d) Other required eligibility and document.  a) If the Tenderer submits any fa b) If the office remain closed on received and opened on next off c) Contractor may participate in in the Tender.  As per tender schedule  N/A  (a) Tk. 5,000/- (Five Thousand C (b) Tk. 2,500/- (Two Thousand F on of Lot  Data Migration with Conversion Commissioning and Training of	nk/Financial Institute/Govt./Semi-BDT. 80,00,000 (Eighty Iac). within conditions of the Tender are shown alse/incorrect of forged certificate, tender receiving and opening data fice working day on the same time single or both of the lots provided only) in cash (non refundable) for the lots of the Hundred Only) in cash (non refundable).	Gov./Autonomous Body the last five(5) years. own in Tender Data Sh the tender security may te due to Govt. decision fulfilling the terms & co  Lot-1 & . Lot-2. efundable) for singe Lot. Tender Security	eet of the Tende be forfeited. the tender will be nditions laid down	
18 19 20 21 ot No 1	Brief Description of Goods or Works Brief Description of Related Services Price of Tender Document (Tk)  Identification of Existing System, Implementation,	certificate of a value of at least B d) Other required eligibility and document.  a) If the Tenderer submits any fa b) If the office remain closed on received and opened on next off c) Contractor may participate in in the Tender.  As per tender schedule  N/A  (a) Tk. 5,000/- (Five Thousand C (b) Tk. 2,500/- (Two Thousand F on of Lot  Data Migration with Conversion Commissioning and Training of oftware.	nk/Financial Institute/Govt./Semi-BDT. 80,00,000 (Eighty Iac). within conditions of the Tender are shown alse/incorrect of forged certificate, tender receiving and opening data fice working day on the same time single or both of the lots provided only) in cash (non refundable) for I be to be the lots of the lots provided by the Locations  BHBFC, Head Office	Gov./Autonomous Body the last five(5) years. own in Tender Data Sh the tender security may te due to Govt. decision fulfilling the terms & co  Lot-1 & . Lot-2. efundable) for singe Lot. Tender Security Amount (Tk)	eet of the Tende be forfeited. the tender will be nditions laid down  Completion Time in Days	

(Nitai Chandra Shaha) Deputy General Manager Tel: 880-2-9561754



## জীবন বীমা কর্পোরেশন

প্রধান কার্যালয় ২৪, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা ঢাকা-১০০০

স্মারক নংঃ ৫৩.০৬.৯০০১.০০২.৩০.০৪২.১৫.৮১

তারিখঃ ২৬/০৪/২০১৬

পুরাতন মোটর গাড়ি বিক্রয়ের জন্য পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি (৩য় বার)

মিক নং	গাড়ি নং ও ধরণ	মেক ও মডেল	বৰ্তমান অবস্থান	সংরক্ষিত মূল্য (টাকা)
٥٥.	ঢাকা মেট্রো-ভ-৪৫৩৬, নিসানসানি	2949	১০, দিলকুশা, ঢাকা	₹6,000,00
૦૨.	ঢাকা মেট্রো-ভ-৭২০৯, মিৎসুবিসি	১৯৮৭	১০, দিলকুশা, ঢাকা	00,000,00
<b>ා</b> ම.	ঢাকা মেট্রো-ভ-৭২১০, নিসানসানি	১৯৮৭	১০, দিলকুশা, ঢাকা	00,000,00
8.	ঢাকা মেট্রো-খ-১১-৫৪০৯, প্রোটন	P & & &	১০, দিলকুশা, ঢাকা	80,000,00

তারিখ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে জীবন বীমা কর্পোরেশনের যানবাহন বিভাগে রক্ষিত টেভার বাল্পে জমা দিতে হবে। টেভার বাল্পে প্রাপ্ত দরপত্রসমূহ ঐ দিনই অর্থাৎ ২৫-০৫-২০১৬খ্রিঃ তারিখ দুপুর ১২.৩০ ঘটিকায় (দরপত্র খোলার সময় সংশ্লিষ্ট দরদাতা বা তার প্রতিনিধি উপস্থিত থাকতে পারবেন) খোলা হবে। দরপত্রে উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ২৫% অর্থ পে-অর্ডার/ডিমান্ড ড্রাফট আকারে জীবন বীমা কর্পোরেশনের অনুকূলে জামানত হিসেবে দরপত্রের সাথে জমা দিতে হবে। জামানত ব্যতীত কোন

দরপত্র বিবেচনা করা হবে না। বিক্রিতব্য উল্লিখিত গাড়িসমূহ যে কোন কার্যদিবসে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে (সর্বশেষ ২৪-০৫-২০১৬খ্রি তারিখ বিকাল ০৩:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত) উপরোল্লিখিত ঠিকানায় পরিদর্শন করা

যাবে। একই দরপত্রে এক বা একাধিক বা সকল যানবাহন ক্রয়ের জন্য দরপত্র দাখিল করা যাবে তবে প্রতিটি গাড়ির নম্বর ও মূল্য পৃথক পৃথকভাবে উল্লেখ করতে হবে। দরপত্রের মাধ্যমে প্রাপ্ত সর্বোচ্চ দরপত্র কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক গ্রহণ সাপেক্ষে সর্বোচ্চ দরপত্রদাতাকে ০৭ (সাত) দিনের মধ্যে ভ্যাট ও আয়ুকরসহ (সরকারী বিধি মোতাবেক উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ৪% হারে ভ্যাট এবং ৫% আয়ুকর) বাকী ৭৫% অর্থ পরিশোধ করে মোটরগাড়ি ডেলিভারী নিতে হবে। অন্যথায় জামানত বাজেয়াপ্ত করা হবে।

অকৃতকার্য দরদাতাদের জামানত যথাসময়ে ফেরত দেয়া হবে। জীবন বীমা কর্পোরেশনের কোন নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তা বা কর্মচারী কোনভাবেই সংশ্রিষ্ট দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবেন না

এবং এ ব্যাপারে কোন তদবির/তাগিদ করতে পারবেন না।

দরপত্রে কোন শর্ত আরোপ করা যাবে না। শর্তযুক্ত দরপত্র সরাসরি বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।

কর্তপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র পূর্ণ বা আংশিক গ্রহণ বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

এস এম মেসবাহউল ইসলাম

জিডি-৯৮৫ জেনারেল ম্যানেজার-প্রশাসন



## **Dhaka North City Corporation**

Office of the Project Director Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part 64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue, Dhaka-1213

## Invitation for Tenders (Goods)

(No. 5/2015-16)

		(110. 3/2013-10)			
	Govern	nment of the People's Republic of B	Bangladesh		
1	Ministry/division	Local Government Division.			
2	Agency	Dhaka North City Corporation.			
3	Procuring entity name	Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part.			
4	Procuring entity code	Not in use.			
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.			
6	Invitation for	Goods (Computer Equipments-Sing	gle Lot, Office Equipments-2 Lots).		
7	Invitation reference No.	(i) Memo No.: 46.207.000.09.07.008.2016/56 (For Computer Equipments (Package No.: URP-DNCC-G-5.2) (ii) Memo No.: 46.207.000.09.07.010.2016/57 (For Office Equipments (Package No.: URP-DNCC-G-5.1)			
8	Date	26-04-2016			
KEY	INFORMATION				
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (National Competitive Bidding).			
FUN	DING INFORMATION	Ye.			
10	Budget and source of funds	IDA			
11	Development partners (if applicable)	International Development Association (IDA) (the World Bank).			
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION				
12	Project/programme code	5-3705-5081			
13	Project/programme name	Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part.			
14	Tender package No.	(i) URP-DNCC-G-5.2 (For Computer Equipments) (ii) URP-DNCC-G-5.1 (For Office Equipments)			
15	Tender packages name	(i) Procurement of Computer Equipments for PIU, DNCC.  (ii) Procurement of Office Equipments for PIU, DNCC.			
16	Tender publication date	03-05-2016			
17	Tender last selling date	29-05-2016			
3310		Date	Time		
18	Tender closing date and time	30-05-2016	2.00pm		
19	Tender opening date and time	30-05-2016	2.30pm		
20	Name & address of the office(s)	Address			
	- Selling tender document	Dhaka North City Corporation, Office of the Project Director, Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part, 64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue, Dhaka-1213.			
	- Receiving tender document	Same as above.			
	- Opening tender document	Same as above.			
21	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	Place: Dhaka North City Corporation, Office of the Project Director, Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part, 64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue, Dhaka-1213 Date: 10-05-2016; Time: 02.30pm			
		Dute: 10 00 2010, Time: 02:00pm			

### INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

A DETAILS IN
tenderer

22 Eligibility of Any eligible firm/supplier meeting the following criteria.

For Supply of Computer Equipment (Pack No.: URP-DNCC-G-5.2) (a) Shall have a minimum of 5 (five) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related

services.

(b) Shall have successfully completed supply of Computer Equipments contract of similar goods of at least one single contract of value of Tk. 3000000.00 (Taka thirty lac) within last five years. (c) Shall have liquid asset or working capital or credit facility of at least Tk. 3000000.00 (Taka thirty

lac).

For Supply of Office Equipment (Pack. No.: URP-DNCC-G-5.1, for Lot-1 and Lot-1 each) (a) Shall have a minimum of 3 (three) years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related

services.

(b) Shall have successfully completed supply of Office Equipments contract of similar goods of at least one single contract of value of Tk. 1000000.00 (Taka ten lac) for Lot-1 and Tk. 750000.00 (Taka seven lac and fifty thousand) for Lot-2 within last three years. (c) Shall have liquid asset or working capital or credit facility of at least Tk. 1000000.00 (Taka ten lac)

for Lot-1 and Tk. 750000.00 (Taka seven lac and fifty thousand) for Lot-2 respectively.

(More details eligibility criteria are mentioned in bid documents) (i) Pack. No.: URP-DNCC-G-5.2, Procurement of Desktop Computers, Laptops, Brief description of goods

Printers, Scanners etc. (ii) Pack. No.: URP-DNCC-G-5.1,

• Lot-1, Procurement of Photocopy Machine, Fax Machine, Multimedia Projector etc. Lot-2, Air Conditioner, Television, Fridge, Micro-Oven etc.

Dhaka

services Price of tender document (Tk) (i) Pack. No.: URP-DNCC-G-5.2, Tk. 2000.00

Television, Fridge, Micro-oven etc

26	Pack No.	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time (weeks)
	5.2	20 <u>.</u> 20	Procurement of Computer Equipments	Dhaka	Tk. 100000.00 (Taka one lac)	4 weeks
	5.1	Lot-1	Procurement of Photocopy Machine, Fax Machine, Multimedia Projector etc	Dhaka	Tk. 30000.00 (Taka thirty thousand)	4 weeks

Conditioner,

(ii) Pack. No.: URP-DNCC-G-5.1, Tk. 1000.00

As mentioned in tender documents.

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Lot-2

Memo No.: 46.207.000.09.07.008.2016/56

GD-972

Procurement

Brief description of related

27	Name of official inviting tender	Dr. Tariq Bin Yousuf.				
28	Designation of official inviting tender	Project Director, Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part.				
29	Address of official inviting tender	Dhaka North City Corporation, Office of the Project Director, Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part, 64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue, Dhaka-1213				
30	Contact details of official inviting	Tel: 9855630 Fax: 9855630 email: tariqbinyousuf@gmail.com				

Contact details of official inviting Tel: 9855630 Fax: 9855630 pdurpdnccpart@gmail.com tender The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceedings.

Dr. Tariq Bin Yousuf

**Project Director** Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part

Date: 26-04-2016

Tk. 25000.00 (Taka

twenty five thousand)

4 weeks

GD-973 Ad-Graphics1/E/Advertisement/May/2-05-2016/Advertisement\_11

Designation of Official Inviting Tender

Contact details of Official Inviting Tender

Address of Official Inviting Tender

Proposal" in separate envelopes.

Deputy General Manager (DGM) Establishment & Common Services Department, 1st Floor, BHBFC Bhaban, 22, Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000.

880-2-9561754 The tenderer must quote all the items Lot Wise. Partial offer will not be accepted. The tenderer shall submit its "Technical Proposal" and "Financial

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever.